

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 21, 2025

Contact: Kingsli Kraft Marketing Specialist 989-354-1573

<u>kingsli.kraft@aaacu.com</u>

Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Rogers City Branch Hosts Business After Hours Event with Rogers City Chamber of Commerce

Rogers City, MI—Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) hosted a Business After Hours event last week in collaboration with the Rogers City Chamber of Commerce. Community members were invited to stop by the AAACU Rogers City Branch to learn more about the products and services offered and connect with our credit union team members in a more casual setting.

Light refreshments were provided and attendees had the opportunity to enter to win a summer fun prize.



AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of March 31, 2025, AAACU provides service to 48,198 members with total assets equal to \$881,801,858.